## Hinsdale School Board Work Session May 24, 2023 SAU Conference Room 4:00 PM

1.	Call to Order	A. Anderson
2.	Citizens' Comments	A. Anderson
3.	Non-public RSA 91 A:3 II (b)	A. Anderson
4.	Other	A. Anderson
5.	Adjournment	A. Anderson

## **Hinsdale School District**

## **Vision Statement**

Supporting students by providing personalized learning and creating connections with the greater community.

## **Mission Statement**

The Hinsdale School District works collaboratively with the community to create a safe learning environment that supports opportunities for personalized learning for all students. Our students will be lifelong learners that will be prepared to succeed in an ever-changing and diverse world.